

COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the fifteen (15) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed June 30, 2022, Misc. Docket No. 22-9050, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Fourteenth Court of Appeals at Houston, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Fourteenth Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER STYLE OF CASE COUNTY

1.	02-22-111-CR	Austin Shadle v. State	Denton
2.	02-22-116-CR	Biren Patel v. State	Tarrant
3.	02-22-117-CR	Brandon Gibbs v. State	Tarrant
4.	02-22-121-CR	Troy Edward Holt v. State	Young
5.	02-22-123-CR	Devon Grant McCorkle v. State	Hood
6.	02-22-124-CR	Jared Holton Seavey v. State	Tarrant
7.	02-22-125-CR	Vecentie Sontiago Morales v. State	Tarrant
8.	02-22-126-CR	Andrew Scott Riggs v. State	Wichita
9.	02-22-129-CR	Kalon Chandler Long v. State	Wise
10.	02-22-131-CR	Martez Travon Vrana v. State	Wichita
11.	02-22-219-CV	Tracey Ubanii v. NexPoint Hickory Lease Co, LLC dba Hickory Creek Ranch	Denton
12.	02-22-220-CV	Tom Benson d/b/a Act Fast Bail Bonds v. Charles Forgie	Tarrant
13.	02-22-226-CV	Alana S. Phillips, a Voter of Denton County Texas; Denton Maurice Johnson, a Voter of Denton County, Texas; Christine Durbin, a Voter of Denton County, Texas; Richard Poulson, a Voter of Denton County, Texas; Cheryl Roth, a Voter of Denton County, Texas v. Denton County Republican Party Chair, Jayne Howell; in her Individual Capacity and in her Official Capacity; and Denton County Republican Party Executive Director, Belinda Small in her Individual Capacity and in her Official Capacity	

 02-22-230-CV Christopher Troy Bushlow v. Kimberly Trickett Tarrant Bushlow
02-22-236-CV Jose Juan Maldonado v. Yellowfin Loan Servicing Tarrant Corp., as the Successor in Interest to Summit Mortgage Corporation

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 15, 2022, transferring the above fifteen (15) causes from this Court to the Fourteenth Court of Appeals at Houston, Texas as it appears in Minute Book Volume **92**, page **205**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 15th day of July 2022.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak